Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2013-2014 Legislative Session

July-December 2013

Disability Rights Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures

Contract Lobbyists
Hamilton Consulting Group, The
Patrick Osbormne

In-House Lobbyists
Barbara Beckert
Kristin Kerschensteiner
Lisa Pugh
Alicia MBoehme

Non-Lobbyist Employees

Fringe Be nefits’
Overhead?

Payments to Officials®

Hours
Communicating

0.00

0.00
Comments:
85.75
21.00
16.00
4475
4.00
Comments:
4.00

Comments:

Hours
Other

0.00

0.00

102.35
19.50
32.35
48.50

2.00

16.00

Dollars
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,262.00
$1,319.00
$1,389.00
$2,425.00
$129.00

$0.00

$1,578.60
$2,052.18
$0.00

Travel and Living Expenses
a) Lobbyist Employees
b) Non-Lobbyist Employees
All Other Lobbying Expenses
Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures: 89.75 Hours

Allocation of Lobbying Effort
Legislative Proposals

December 2013 Special Session Assembly Bill 1

December 2013 Special Session Senate Bill 1

Assembly Bill 54

Assembly Bill 248

AssemblyBill 272

AssemblyBill 351

AssemblyBill 360

AssemblyBill 428

AssemblyBill 435

AssemblyBill 451

Assembly Bill 452

AssemblyBill 453

Assembly Bill 455

Assembly Bill 457

AssemblyBill 459

Assembly Bill 468

AssemblyBill 488

Assembly Joint Resolution 59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

118.35 Hours

$8,892.78

Percent

2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
9%
2%
7%
1%
5%
1%
4%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%

58%



AIRRRRRIIIGF Lobbying Effort Petdent

Senate Bill 274 8%
Senate Bill 286 2%
Budget Bill Subjects 1%
Health Senices: Medical Assistance and Related Programs -- Benefits 1%
Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings 0%
Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number 41%
Miwaukee County mental health system 2%
LRB_’-3218_/1_ will expand_an I_ndividual P!aceme_nt and Su_pport (IPS) Program throughout Wisconsin to 20,
assistindividuals experiencing mental iliness in becoming gainfully employed
LRB-2669 -"creating a mechanism for an interested person to request an emergency stabilization" 1%
Quality Community-Based Long-Term Supports for People with Complex Needs/Challenging Behaviors 1%
Proposals to change current law (ch 51) related to emergency detentions 7%
Accountability for students with disabilities in voucher schools 5%
Updates to Wisconsin Bullying Statute 1%
Implementation of health care reform in Wisconsin to include development of exchanges, defining 1%
coverage and supports provided to consumers.
Increasing rates of community, integrated employment for people with disabilities across publicly funded 8%
systems.
The expansion of Family Care to additional counties statewide. 1%
The creation of special needs vouchers to be used by students with disabilities. 6 %
Transportation fc_)r people with C!isabilities including transit, specialized fransportation and non 29,
emergency medical transportation
long term care for people with disabilities including Family Care and Children's long term care 1%
mental health services 3%
Minor Efforts 0%
All Other Matters 0%
Total Reported Lobbying Effort: 100%

Report Certified On: Tuesday, January 28, 2014
1,

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe.
If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary.Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus
fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead,click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.
Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

Certification and Electronic Signature

| certify | am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate
record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

| further understand that if | know or believe that the records | submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, | may be
fined $10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. | understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the
date that the records are filed documents necessaryto substantiate these reports.


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/statutes/statutes/13/III/68/1/d?view=section
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