

# Lobbying And Time Expenditures

2013-2014 Legislative Session

July-December 2013

## Disability Rights Wisconsin

Description Of Totals And Expenditures	Hours Communicating	Hours Other	Dollars
<b>Contract Lobbyists</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Hamilton Consulting Group, The			\$0.00
Patrick Osborne	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Comments:			
<b>In-House Lobbyists</b>	<b>85.75</b>	<b>102.35</b>	<b>\$5,262.00</b>
Barbara Beckert	21.00	19.50	\$1,319.00
Kristin Kerschensteiner	16.00	32.35	\$1,389.00
Lisa Pugh	44.75	48.50	\$2,425.00
Alicia MBoehme	4.00	2.00	\$129.00
Comments:			
<b>Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>	<b>4.00</b>	<b>16.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
Comments:			
<b>Fringe Benefits<sup>1</sup></b>			<b>\$1,578.60</b>
<b>Overhead<sup>2</sup></b>			<b>\$2,052.18</b>
<b>Payments to Officials<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Travel and Living Expenses</b>			
<b>a) Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>b) Non-Lobbyist Employees</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>All Other Lobbying Expenses</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Total Lobbying Time And Expenditures:</b>	<b>89.75 Hours</b>	<b>118.35 Hours</b>	<b>\$8,892.78</b>

Allocation of Lobbying Effort	Percent
<b>Legislative Proposals</b>	<b>58%</b>
December 2013 Special Session Assembly Bill 1	2 %
December 2013 Special Session Senate Bill 1	2 %
Assembly Bill 54	2 %
Assembly Bill 248	1 %
Assembly Bill 272	1 %
Assembly Bill 351	9 %
Assembly Bill 360	2 %
Assembly Bill 428	7 %
Assembly Bill 435	1 %
Assembly Bill 451	5 %
Assembly Bill 452	1 %
Assembly Bill 453	4 %
Assembly Bill 455	2 %
Assembly Bill 457	1 %
Assembly Bill 459	1 %
Assembly Bill 468	1 %
Assembly Bill 488	1 %
Assembly Joint Resolution 59	4 %

<b>Allocation of Lobbying Effort</b>	<b>Percent</b>
Senate Bill 271	1%
Senate Bill 274	8%
Senate Bill 286	2%
<b>Budget Bill Subjects</b>	<b>1%</b>
Health Services: Medical Assistance and Related Programs -- Benefits	1%
<b>Administrative Rulemaking Proceedings</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Topics Not Yet Assigned A Bill Or Rule Number</b>	<b>41%</b>
Milwaukee County mental health system	2%
LRB-3218/1 will expand an Individual Placement and Support (IPS) Program throughout Wisconsin to assist individuals experiencing mental illness in becoming gainfully employed	2%
LRB-2669 -"creating a mechanism for an interested person to request an emergency stabilization"	1%
Quality Community-Based Long-Term Supports for People with Complex Needs/Challenging Behaviors	1%
Proposals to change current law (ch 51) related to emergency detentions	7%
Accountability for students with disabilities in voucher schools	5%
Updates to Wisconsin Bullying Statute	1%
Implementation of health care reform in Wisconsin to include development of exchanges, defining coverage and supports provided to consumers.	1%
Increasing rates of community, integrated employment for people with disabilities across publicly funded systems.	8%
The expansion of Family Care to additional counties statewide.	1%
The creation of special needs vouchers to be used by students with disabilities.	6%
Transportation for people with disabilities including transit, specialized transportation and non emergency medical transportation	2%
long term care for people with disabilities including Family Care and Children's long term care	1%
mental health services	3%
<b>Minor Efforts</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>All Other Matters</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Reported Lobbying Effort:</b>	<b>100%</b>

## Report Certified On: Tuesday, January 28, 2014

1.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

2.

Fringe benefits are automatically calculated as 30% of salary. Overhead is automatically calculated as 30% of salary plus fringe. If you wish to manually calculate fringe benefits and overhead, click the Calculate Fringe and Overhead button below:

3.

Wis. Stats. 13.68(d): Reimbursement to officials.

## Certification and Electronic Signature

I certify I am Joan Karan and certify that the information entered and reported to the Wisconsin Ethics Commission is an accurate record of the lobbying activities of Disability Rights Wisconsin.

I further understand that if I know or believe that the records I submit are not complete or that any part of it is not true, I may be fined \$10,000 or imprisoned for 5 years or both. I understand that Wisconsin Statutes require me to retain until 3 years from the date that the records are filed documents necessary to substantiate these reports.